
LaGrange (10-6,6-1 CCS) -vs- Agnes Scott (1-15,0-7 CCS)
01/17/26 at Woodruff Activities Bldg., Decatur, GA

 
 

 
 
LaGrange 83

Agnes Scott 65

Date: 01/17/26
Time: 2:00 PM
Attendance: 50
Site: Woodruff Activities Bldg., Decatur, GA

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
LaGrange 15 20 29 19 83
Agnes Scott 10 16 16 23 65

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Battle,Laila * 26 7-13 6-8 1-2 2-2 4 0 1 1 0 0 21
04 Mclendon,Amanda * 18 8-14 0-0 1-3 7-7 14 2 2 3 1 2 17
13 Burrell,Adazha * 26 4-8 0-1 0-0 2-8 10 3 6 3 0 2 8
02 Ware,Kyra * 17 2-6 0-0 1-6 1-4 5 2 2 4 0 2 5
01 Bonds,Annika * 20 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 1 0 1 0
15 Owens,Jasmine 13 5-8 0-0 1-2 5-1 6 1 0 0 0 0 11
00 Stinson,Deasia 17 3-7 0-1 1-5 1-3 4 1 2 3 0 6 7
21 Graves,Malea 11 1-4 1-2 1-2 1-0 1 1 2 3 0 0 4
05 Anderson,Mya 12 1-4 0-1 1-2 3-2 5 3 0 3 0 2 3
03 Jackson,Carltajah 8 1-1 0-0 1-2 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 1 3
23 Edwards,Skylar 16 1-4 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 2 0 0 2
35 Harrell,Hope 10 1-2 0-0 0-2 1-1 2 2 4 0 0 0 2
14 Tarrance,Zori 6 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-0 4 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 34-74 7-15 8-26 27-33 60 21 20 24 1 16 83

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 6-13   46.15% 2-6   33.33% 1-3   33.33%
2nd Quarter 9-18   50.00% 2-3   66.67% 0-4   0.00%
3rd Quarter 10-21   47.62% 3-5   60.00% 6-17   35.29%
4th Quarter 9-22   40.91% 0-1   0.00% 1-2   50.00%
Total 34-74   45.9% 7-15   46.7% 8-26   30.8%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 27 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 46 Fast Break Points: 12
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 31 Bench Points: 32 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Brailsford,Anissa * 31 6-16 0-4 3-10 7-6 13 4 3 5 0 3 15
00 Hyde,Kaycie * 36 4-9 1-2 1-1 2-3 5 3 5 7 0 3 10
04 McElroy,Alex * 35 3-15 1-8 3-4 1-2 3 0 1 2 0 4 10
25 Forbes,Cybele * 24 2-6 0-2 5-6 0-1 1 4 1 1 2 0 9
11 Jolly,Ryley * 26 1-3 0-2 0-0 0-5 5 4 0 7 0 1 2
10 Hendrie,Ava 13 3-3 3-3 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 2 0 0 9
14 Wood,Jonah 23 2-4 1-3 0-0 0-3 3 0 1 1 0 0 5
03 Walker,Triniti 7 2-4 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 3 0 1 0 0 5
01 Romero-Williams,Lexxi 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 23-60 7-25 12-21 10-24 34 21 12 26 2 11 65

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 3-13   23.08% 1-3   33.33% 3-6   50.00%
2nd Quarter 6-16   37.50% 2-7   28.57% 2-6   33.33%
3rd Quarter 6-15   40.00% 1-7   14.29% 3-4   75.00%
4th Quarter 8-16   50.00% 3-8   37.50% 4-5   80.00%
Total 23-60   38.3% 7-25   28.0% 12-21   57.1%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 13 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 30 Fast Break Points: 14
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 24 Bench Points: 19 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: LaGrange Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Agnes Scott
09:49 0-3 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by MCELROY,ALEX

-- ASSIST  by HYDE,KAYCIE
MISS 3PTR by BONDS,ANNIKA 09:32

-- REBOUND DEF by BRAILSFORD,ANISSA
09:18 MISS LAYUP by FORBES,CYBELE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BURRELL,ADAZHA --
MISS JUMPER by MCLENDON,AMANDA(in the paint) 09:06

-- REBOUND DEF by BRAILSFORD,ANISSA
08:51 MISS LAYUP by BRAILSFORD,ANISSA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WARE,KYRA --
TURNOVER  by MCLENDON,AMANDA 08:31

08:31 STEAL  by MCELROY,ALEX
08:23 MISS LAYUP by MCELROY,ALEX(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BURRELL,ADAZHA --
MISS LAYUP by MCLENDON,AMANDA(in the paint) 08:10

-- REBOUND DEF by JOLLY,RYLEY
08:00 MISS 3PTR by BRAILSFORD,ANISSA

REBOUND DEF by MCLENDON,AMANDA --
GOOD LAYUP by MCLENDON,AMANDA(in the paint) 07:30 2-3 H 1
ASSIST  by WARE,KYRA --

07:18 TURNOVER  by JOLLY,RYLEY
07:18 SUB OUT by MCELROY,ALEX
07:18 SUB IN by WOOD,JONAH

SUB OUT by MCLENDON,AMANDA 07:18
SUB IN by EDWARDS,SKYLAR 07:18
TURNOVER  by WARE,KYRA 07:07

06:53 2-5 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by FORBES,CYBELE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HYDE,KAYCIE

GOOD 3PTR by BATTLE,LAILA 06:30 5-5
ASSIST  by BURRELL,ADAZHA --

06:13 TURNOVER  by HYDE,KAYCIE
MISS 3PTR by BATTLE,LAILA 05:54

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
05:44 MISS LAYUP by BRAILSFORD,ANISSA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by BRAILSFORD,ANISSA
05:27 MISS JUMPER by HYDE,KAYCIE

REBOUND DEF by BONDS,ANNIKA --
TURNOVER  by WARE,KYRA 05:20

05:20 SUB OUT by WOOD,JONAH
05:20 SUB IN by MCELROY,ALEX

FOUL  by WARE,KYRA 05:16
SUB OUT by WARE,KYRA 05:16
SUB IN by STINSON,DEASIA 05:16

04:56 MISS 3PTR by MCELROY,ALEX
-- REBOUND OFF by BRAILSFORD,ANISSA

FOUL  by EDWARDS,SKYLAR 04:50
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:50

04:50 5-6 H 1 GOOD FT by BRAILSFORD,ANISSA
04:50 MISS FT by BRAILSFORD,ANISSA

REBOUND DEF by STINSON,DEASIA --
MISS 3PTR by BURRELL,ADAZHA 04:35
REBOUND OFF by STINSON,DEASIA --

04:29 FOUL  by FORBES,CYBELE
SUB OUT by BONDS,ANNIKA 04:29
SUB IN by MCLENDON,AMANDA 04:29
TURNOVER  by STINSON,DEASIA 04:26

04:26 STEAL  by MCELROY,ALEX
04:16 5-8 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by FORBES,CYBELE(in the paint)



GOOD LAYUP by MCLENDON,AMANDA(in the paint) 03:55 7-8 H 1
ASSIST  by BURRELL,ADAZHA --
FOUL  by BURRELL,ADAZHA 03:41

03:41 MISS FT by BRAILSFORD,ANISSA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

03:41 MISS FT by BRAILSFORD,ANISSA
REBOUND DEF by MCLENDON,AMANDA --
TURNOVER  by BURRELL,ADAZHA 03:37

03:23 TURNOVER  by BRAILSFORD,ANISSA
03:04 FOUL  by BRAILSFORD,ANISSA

SUB OUT by BURRELL,ADAZHA 03:04
SUB OUT by EDWARDS,SKYLAR 03:04
SUB IN by ANDERSON,MYA 03:04
SUB IN by GRAVES,MALEA 03:04
GOOD FT by MCLENDON,AMANDA 03:04 8-8
MISS FT by MCLENDON,AMANDA 03:04

-- REBOUND DEF by HYDE,KAYCIE
02:50 MISS JUMPER by MCELROY,ALEX

REBOUND DEF by BATTLE,LAILA --
TURNOVER  by MCLENDON,AMANDA 02:34

02:34 STEAL  by BRAILSFORD,ANISSA
02:25 TURNOVER  by BRAILSFORD,ANISSA

STEAL  by MCLENDON,AMANDA 02:25
MISS 3PTR by ANDERSON,MYA 02:16

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
01:55 MISS JUMPER by BRAILSFORD,ANISSA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,MYA --
TURNOVER  by ANDERSON,MYA 01:49

01:45 SUB OUT by FORBES,CYBELE
01:45 SUB IN by HENDRIE,AVA
01:37 TURNOVER  by HENDRIE,AVA

STEAL  by STINSON,DEASIA 01:37
GOOD LAYUP by STINSON,DEASIA(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 01:32 10-8 V 2

01:24 TURNOVER  by JOLLY,RYLEY
STEAL  by STINSON,DEASIA 01:24
GOOD 3PTR by GRAVES,MALEA 00:57 13-8 V 5
ASSIST  by BATTLE,LAILA --

00:43 TURNOVER  by HYDE,KAYCIE
STEAL  by STINSON,DEASIA 00:43
GOOD LAYUP by STINSON,DEASIA(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 00:40 15-8 V 7

00:40 FOUL  by BRAILSFORD,ANISSA
00:40 SUB OUT by HENDRIE,AVA
00:40 SUB OUT by BRAILSFORD,ANISSA
00:40 SUB IN by WOOD,JONAH
00:40 SUB IN by FORBES,CYBELE

MISS FT by STINSON,DEASIA(fastbreak) 00:40
-- REBOUND DEF by MCELROY,ALEX

FOUL  by MCLENDON,AMANDA 00:27
FOUL  by ANDERSON,MYA 00:25

00:25 15-9 V 6 GOOD FT by MCELROY,ALEX
00:25 15-10 V 5 GOOD FT by MCELROY,ALEX

MISS JUMPER by ANDERSON,MYA 00:14
00:14 BLOCK  by FORBES,CYBELE

-- REBOUND DEF by JOLLY,RYLEY
00:00 MISS LAYUP by MCELROY,ALEX(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BATTLE,LAILA --

2nd Play By Play



VISITORS: LaGrange Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Agnes Scott
SUB OUT by STINSON,DEASIA 10:00
SUB OUT by MCLENDON,AMANDA 10:00
SUB OUT by BATTLE,LAILA 10:00
SUB OUT by GRAVES,MALEA 10:00
SUB IN by WARE,KYRA 10:00
SUB IN by JACKSON,CARLTAJAH 10:00
SUB IN by BURRELL,ADAZHA 10:00
SUB IN by EDWARDS,SKYLAR 10:00

09:52 MISS 3PTR by MCELROY,ALEX
REBOUND DEF by BURRELL,ADAZHA --
MISS JUMPER by WARE,KYRA 09:35

-- REBOUND DEF by JOLLY,RYLEY
09:29 FOUL  by JOLLY,RYLEY
09:29 TURNOVER  by JOLLY,RYLEY

TURNOVER  by EDWARDS,SKYLAR 09:22
09:22 STEAL  by MCELROY,ALEX
09:15 MISS 3PTR by JOLLY,RYLEY

REBOUND DEF by BURRELL,ADAZHA --
TURNOVER  by BURRELL,ADAZHA 09:08

09:00 MISS JUMPER by FORBES,CYBELE
REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,MYA --
TURNOVER  by WARE,KYRA 08:42

08:42 STEAL  by MCELROY,ALEX
08:36 15-12 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by MCELROY,ALEX(fastbreak)(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by BURRELL,ADAZHA 08:27
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

08:27 BLOCK  by FORBES,CYBELE
GOOD LAYUP by JACKSON,CARLTAJAH(in the paint) 08:18 17-12 V 5
ASSIST  by EDWARDS,SKYLAR --

08:14 SUB OUT by MCELROY,ALEX
08:14 SUB IN by BRAILSFORD,ANISSA

FOUL  by ANDERSON,MYA 08:00
08:00 MISS FT by BRAILSFORD,ANISSA

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
08:00 MISS FT by BRAILSFORD,ANISSA

REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,CARLTAJAH --
07:44 FOUL  by FORBES,CYBELE

MISS FT by WARE,KYRA 07:44
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by WARE,KYRA 07:44

-- REBOUND DEF by JOLLY,RYLEY
07:36 TURNOVER  by JOLLY,RYLEY

SUB OUT by ANDERSON,MYA 07:36
SUB IN by BATTLE,LAILA 07:36
GOOD JUMPER by BURRELL,ADAZHA 07:20 19-12 V 7
ASSIST  by WARE,KYRA --

06:56 MISS JUMPER by HYDE,KAYCIE
REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,CARLTAJAH --
TURNOVER  by EDWARDS,SKYLAR 06:36

06:33 TURNOVER  by JOLLY,RYLEY
STEAL  by BURRELL,ADAZHA 06:33
GOOD LAYUP by WARE,KYRA(fastbreak)(in the paint) 06:27 21-12 V 9

06:27 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
06:27 SUB OUT by WOOD,JONAH
06:27 SUB IN by MCELROY,ALEX
06:27 SUB OUT by JOLLY,RYLEY
06:27 SUB IN by WOOD,JONAH
06:22 MISS LAYUP by HYDE,KAYCIE(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by BRAILSFORD,ANISSA
06:17 21-15 V 6 GOOD 3PTR by WOOD,JONAH



-- ASSIST  by BRAILSFORD,ANISSA
TURNOVER  by BATTLE,LAILA 05:48

05:48 STEAL  by HYDE,KAYCIE
05:44 21-17 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by WOOD,JONAH(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by HYDE,KAYCIE
SUB OUT by JACKSON,CARLTAJAH 05:23
SUB OUT by BATTLE,LAILA 05:23
SUB OUT by EDWARDS,SKYLAR 05:23
SUB IN by STINSON,DEASIA 05:23
SUB IN by MCLENDON,AMANDA 05:23
SUB IN by GRAVES,MALEA 05:23

05:23 SUB OUT by WOOD,JONAH
05:23 SUB IN by JOLLY,RYLEY

MISS JUMPER by STINSON,DEASIA(in the paint) 05:14
REBOUND OFF by MCLENDON,AMANDA --
GOOD LAYUP by STINSON,DEASIA(in the paint) 05:09 23-17 V 6
ASSIST  by MCLENDON,AMANDA --

04:57 MISS 3PTR by MCELROY,ALEX
REBOUND DEF by STINSON,DEASIA --

04:50 FOUL  by FORBES,CYBELE
04:50 SUB OUT by FORBES,CYBELE
04:50 SUB IN by WOOD,JONAH

MISS FT by WARE,KYRA(fastbreak) 04:50
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by WARE,KYRA(fastbreak) 04:50
REBOUND OFF by MCLENDON,AMANDA --

04:44 FOUL  by BRAILSFORD,ANISSA
MISS JUMPER by STINSON,DEASIA 04:41
REBOUND OFF by MCLENDON,AMANDA --
GOOD TIPIN by MCLENDON,AMANDA(in the paint) 04:36 25-17 V 8

04:22 MISS 3PTR by WOOD,JONAH
REBOUND DEF by WARE,KYRA --
TURNOVER  by WARE,KYRA 04:16

04:06 MISS 3PTR by BRAILSFORD,ANISSA
REBOUND DEF by WARE,KYRA --
TURNOVER  by STINSON,DEASIA 03:58

03:45 MISS LAYUP by HYDE,KAYCIE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BURRELL,ADAZHA --
MISS 3PTR by GRAVES,MALEA 03:37

-- REBOUND DEF by HYDE,KAYCIE
SUB OUT by BURRELL,ADAZHA 03:33
SUB IN by BATTLE,LAILA 03:33

03:27 25-19 V 6 GOOD LAYUP by JOLLY,RYLEY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HYDE,KAYCIE

MISS JUMPER by BATTLE,LAILA 03:03
REBOUND OFF by MCLENDON,AMANDA --
MISS JUMPER by MCLENDON,AMANDA(in the paint) 02:59
REBOUND OFF by BATTLE,LAILA --
MISS TIPIN by BATTLE,LAILA(in the paint) 02:55

-- REBOUND DEF by WOOD,JONAH
02:54 TURNOVER  by WOOD,JONAH

STEAL  by WARE,KYRA 02:54
TURNOVER  by GRAVES,MALEA 02:46

02:46 STEAL  by JOLLY,RYLEY
FOUL  by GRAVES,MALEA 02:39
SUB OUT by WARE,KYRA 02:39
SUB OUT by GRAVES,MALEA 02:39
SUB IN by BONDS,ANNIKA 02:39
SUB IN by BURRELL,ADAZHA 02:39

02:39 25-20 V 5 GOOD FT by BRAILSFORD,ANISSA
02:39 MISS FT by BRAILSFORD,ANISSA

REBOUND DEF by MCLENDON,AMANDA --



GOOD 3PTR by BATTLE,LAILA 02:34 28-20 V 8
ASSIST  by BURRELL,ADAZHA --

02:25 TURNOVER  by MCELROY,ALEX
TURNOVER  by TEAM 02:18
FOUL  by BURRELL,ADAZHA 02:17

02:17 SUB OUT by HYDE,KAYCIE
02:17 SUB IN by HENDRIE,AVA
02:06 28-23 V 5 GOOD 3PTR by HENDRIE,AVA

-- ASSIST  by WOOD,JONAH
GOOD 3PTR by BATTLE,LAILA 01:46 31-23 V 8
FOUL  by STINSON,DEASIA 01:38
FOUL  by BURRELL,ADAZHA 01:31

01:31 MISS FT by MCELROY,ALEX
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

01:31 31-24 V 7 GOOD FT by MCELROY,ALEX
SUB OUT by BURRELL,ADAZHA 01:31
SUB IN by GRAVES,MALEA 01:31
GOOD JUMPER by MCLENDON,AMANDA 01:20 33-24 V 9
ASSIST  by STINSON,DEASIA --

01:05 33-26 V 7 GOOD LAYUP by BRAILSFORD,ANISSA(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by GRAVES,MALEA 00:43

00:37 MISS LAYUP by MCELROY,ALEX(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MCLENDON,AMANDA --
GOOD LAYUP by BATTLE,LAILA(in the paint) 00:28 35-26 V 9

00:17 TURNOVER  by BRAILSFORD,ANISSA
STEAL  by STINSON,DEASIA 00:17
MISS JUMPER by BATTLE,LAILA 00:01

-- REBOUND DEF by JOLLY,RYLEY

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: LaGrange Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Agnes Scott
10:00 SUB OUT by HENDRIE,AVA
10:00 SUB OUT by WOOD,JONAH
10:00 SUB IN by HYDE,KAYCIE
10:00 SUB IN by FORBES,CYBELE

SUB OUT by BONDS,ANNIKA 10:00
SUB OUT by GRAVES,MALEA 10:00
SUB IN by WARE,KYRA 10:00
SUB IN by BURRELL,ADAZHA 10:00

09:59 MISS 3PTR by MCELROY,ALEX
-- REBOUND OFF by BRAILSFORD,ANISSA

09:53 35-28 V 7 GOOD TIPIN by BRAILSFORD,ANISSA(in the paint)
FOUL  by MCLENDON,AMANDA 09:52

09:49 MISS FT by BRAILSFORD,ANISSA
-- REBOUND OFF by MCELROY,ALEX

SUB OUT by STINSON,DEASIA 09:46
SUB IN by BONDS,ANNIKA 09:46

09:34 MISS 3PTR by JOLLY,RYLEY
REBOUND DEF by BONDS,ANNIKA --
GOOD LAYUP by MCLENDON,AMANDA(in the paint) 09:20 37-28 V 9

09:20 FOUL  by JOLLY,RYLEY
MISS FT by MCLENDON,AMANDA 09:20

-- REBOUND DEF by FORBES,CYBELE
09:10 TURNOVER  by MCELROY,ALEX

STEAL  by MCLENDON,AMANDA 09:10
GOOD JUMPER by BURRELL,ADAZHA 09:04 39-28 V 11

08:44 TURNOVER  by BRAILSFORD,ANISSA
STEAL  by WARE,KYRA 08:44

08:39 FOUL  by HYDE,KAYCIE
SUB OUT by MCLENDON,AMANDA 08:39



SUB IN by HARRELL,HOPE 08:39
GOOD FT by WARE,KYRA(fastbreak) 08:39 40-28 V 12
MISS FT by WARE,KYRA(fastbreak) 08:39

-- REBOUND DEF by BRAILSFORD,ANISSA
08:30 TURNOVER  by BRAILSFORD,ANISSA
08:12 FOUL  by JOLLY,RYLEY

MISS FT by HARRELL,HOPE 08:12
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by HARRELL,HOPE 08:11
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD 3PTR by BATTLE,LAILA 08:06 43-28 V 15
ASSIST  by HARRELL,HOPE --
FOUL  by HARRELL,HOPE 07:50

07:50 43-29 V 14 GOOD FT by FORBES,CYBELE
07:50 43-30 V 13 GOOD FT by FORBES,CYBELE

GOOD 3PTR by BATTLE,LAILA 07:39 46-30 V 16
ASSIST  by BURRELL,ADAZHA --

07:23 MISS 3PTR by MCELROY,ALEX
REBOUND DEF by BURRELL,ADAZHA --
MISS JUMPER by WARE,KYRA 07:14
REBOUND OFF by BATTLE,LAILA --
GOOD JUMPER by HARRELL,HOPE(in the paint) 07:02 48-30 V 18

06:51 MISS JUMPER by BRAILSFORD,ANISSA
-- REBOUND OFF by BRAILSFORD,ANISSA

06:47 48-32 V 16 GOOD TIPIN by BRAILSFORD,ANISSA(in the paint)
06:36 FOUL  by FORBES,CYBELE
06:36 SUB OUT by JOLLY,RYLEY
06:36 SUB OUT by FORBES,CYBELE
06:36 SUB IN by WALKER,TRINITI
06:36 SUB IN by WOOD,JONAH

MISS JUMPER by WARE,KYRA 06:17
REBOUND OFF by WARE,KYRA --
MISS TIPIN by WARE,KYRA(in the paint) 06:11

-- REBOUND DEF by WOOD,JONAH
FOUL  by WARE,KYRA 06:06

06:00 MISS LAYUP by MCELROY,ALEX(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by WARE,KYRA --
MISS JUMPER by HARRELL,HOPE(in the paint) 05:53
REBOUND OFF by HARRELL,HOPE --
MISS 3PTR by BATTLE,LAILA 05:47

-- REBOUND DEF by BRAILSFORD,ANISSA
FOUL  by HARRELL,HOPE 05:44

05:29 MISS 3PTR by WOOD,JONAH
REBOUND DEF by BURRELL,ADAZHA --
GOOD LAYUP by WARE,KYRA(in the paint) 05:18 50-32 V 18
ASSIST  by HARRELL,HOPE --

05:01 50-34 V 16 GOOD LAYUP by BRAILSFORD,ANISSA(in the paint)
04:49 FOUL  by BRAILSFORD,ANISSA

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:49
04:49 SUB OUT by MCELROY,ALEX
04:49 SUB OUT by BRAILSFORD,ANISSA
04:49 SUB IN by ROMERO-WILLIAMS,LEXX
04:49 SUB IN by JOLLY,RYLEY

SUB OUT by WARE,KYRA 04:49
SUB IN by STINSON,DEASIA 04:49
MISS FT by BATTLE,LAILA 04:49
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by BATTLE,LAILA 04:49 51-34 V 17

04:45 TURNOVER  by HYDE,KAYCIE
STEAL  by STINSON,DEASIA 04:45

04:41 FOUL  by WALKER,TRINITI
MISS FT by STINSON,DEASIA(fastbreak) 04:41



REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by STINSON,DEASIA(fastbreak) 04:41
REBOUND OFF by BURRELL,ADAZHA --
GOOD JUMPER by BURRELL,ADAZHA(in the paint) 04:39 53-34 V 19

04:28 MISS 3PTR by HYDE,KAYCIE
REBOUND DEF by HARRELL,HOPE --
GOOD LAYUP by BURRELL,ADAZHA(in the paint) 04:14 55-34 V 21
ASSIST  by HARRELL,HOPE --

04:06 TURNOVER  by HYDE,KAYCIE
STEAL  by BONDS,ANNIKA 04:06
MISS LAYUP by BONDS,ANNIKA(in the paint) 04:01
REBOUND OFF by BURRELL,ADAZHA --
MISS TIPIN by BURRELL,ADAZHA(in the paint) 03:57

-- REBOUND DEF by HYDE,KAYCIE
03:53 55-37 V 18 GOOD 3PTR by WALKER,TRINITI

-- ASSIST  by HYDE,KAYCIE
TURNOVER  by BURRELL,ADAZHA 03:47
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 03:47
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:47
SUB OUT by BONDS,ANNIKA 03:47
SUB OUT by BURRELL,ADAZHA 03:47
SUB OUT by HARRELL,HOPE 03:47
SUB IN by JACKSON,CARLTAJAH 03:47
SUB IN by ANDERSON,MYA 03:47
SUB IN by GRAVES,MALEA 03:47

03:42 TURNOVER  by HYDE,KAYCIE
STEAL  by ANDERSON,MYA 03:42
TURNOVER  by STINSON,DEASIA 03:35

03:35 STEAL  by HYDE,KAYCIE
03:24 TURNOVER  by HYDE,KAYCIE

STEAL  by STINSON,DEASIA 03:24
03:24 FOUL  by HYDE,KAYCIE
03:24 SUB OUT by HYDE,KAYCIE
03:24 SUB IN by MCELROY,ALEX

MISS FT by STINSON,DEASIA(fastbreak) 03:24
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by STINSON,DEASIA(fastbreak) 03:24 56-37 V 19

03:14 TURNOVER  by JOLLY,RYLEY
STEAL  by JACKSON,CARLTAJAH 03:14
GOOD 3PTR by BATTLE,LAILA 03:01 59-37 V 22
ASSIST  by GRAVES,MALEA --
SUB OUT by BATTLE,LAILA 02:48
SUB IN by OWENS,JASMINE 02:48

02:48 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
02:32 FOUL  by WALKER,TRINITI
02:32 TURNOVER  by WALKER,TRINITI

GOOD LAYUP by OWENS,JASMINE(in the paint) 02:12 61-37 V 24
ASSIST  by GRAVES,MALEA --

02:02 TURNOVER  by JOLLY,RYLEY
STEAL  by ANDERSON,MYA 02:02

01:49 FOUL  by ROMERO-WILLIAMS,LEXX
GOOD FT by JACKSON,CARLTAJAH 01:49 62-37 V 25
MISS FT by JACKSON,CARLTAJAH 01:49
REBOUND OFF by GRAVES,MALEA --
MISS TIPIN by GRAVES,MALEA(in the paint) 01:49

-- REBOUND DEF by WOOD,JONAH
01:46 62-39 V 23 GOOD LAYUP by WALKER,TRINITI(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by ROMERO-WILLIAMS,LEXX
01:23 FOUL  by JOLLY,RYLEY
01:23 SUB OUT by WALKER,TRINITI
01:23 SUB IN by HYDE,KAYCIE

GOOD FT by GRAVES,MALEA 01:23 63-39 V 24



MISS FT by GRAVES,MALEA 01:23
REBOUND OFF by ANDERSON,MYA --

01:21 FOUL  by ROMERO-WILLIAMS,LEXX
01:21 SUB OUT by JOLLY,RYLEY
01:21 SUB IN by WALKER,TRINITI

GOOD FT by ANDERSON,MYA 01:21 64-39 V 25
MISS FT by ANDERSON,MYA 01:21
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by JACKSON,CARLTAJAH 01:05
SUB IN by BONDS,ANNIKA 01:05
TURNOVER  by GRAVES,MALEA 00:59

00:55 64-41 V 23 GOOD JUMPER by HYDE,KAYCIE
-- ASSIST  by MCELROY,ALEX

FOUL  by BONDS,ANNIKA 00:55
00:55 64-42 V 22 GOOD FT by HYDE,KAYCIE

MISS LAYUP by STINSON,DEASIA(in the paint) 00:45
-- REBOUND DEF by ROMERO-WILLIAMS,LEXX

00:33 MISS 3PTR by MCELROY,ALEX
REBOUND DEF by STINSON,DEASIA --
MISS LAYUP by GRAVES,MALEA(in the paint) 00:15

-- REBOUND DEF by WALKER,TRINITI
00:07 MISS JUMPER by WALKER,TRINITI(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by OWENS,JASMINE --
MISS 3PTR by STINSON,DEASIA 00:01

-- REBOUND DEF by MCELROY,ALEX

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: LaGrange Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Agnes Scott
10:00 SUB OUT by ROMERO-WILLIAMS,LEXX
10:00 SUB IN by JOLLY,RYLEY

SUB OUT by STINSON,DEASIA 10:00
SUB OUT by GRAVES,MALEA 10:00
SUB IN by BURRELL,ADAZHA 10:00
SUB IN by HARRELL,HOPE 10:00
FOUL  by OWENS,JASMINE 09:51

09:44 SUB OUT by JOLLY,RYLEY
09:44 SUB IN by HENDRIE,AVA
09:38 MISS JUMPER by WALKER,TRINITI(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BURRELL,ADAZHA --
GOOD LAYUP by OWENS,JASMINE(fastbreak)(in the paint) 09:32 66-42 V 24
ASSIST  by BURRELL,ADAZHA --

09:19 FOUL  by HENDRIE,AVA
09:19 TURNOVER  by HENDRIE,AVA
09:19 SUB OUT by WALKER,TRINITI
09:19 SUB IN by BRAILSFORD,ANISSA

MISS LAYUP by BURRELL,ADAZHA(in the paint) 09:04
REBOUND OFF by ANDERSON,MYA --
MISS JUMPER by OWENS,JASMINE 08:55

-- REBOUND DEF by BRAILSFORD,ANISSA
08:40 MISS LAYUP by BRAILSFORD,ANISSA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by BRAILSFORD,ANISSA
08:36 66-44 V 22 GOOD TIPIN by BRAILSFORD,ANISSA(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by ANDERSON,MYA(in the paint) 08:20
REBOUND OFF by ANDERSON,MYA --
GOOD TIPIN by ANDERSON,MYA(in the paint) 08:16 68-44 V 24

08:07 68-47 V 21 GOOD 3PTR by HENDRIE,AVA
-- ASSIST  by BRAILSFORD,ANISSA

TURNOVER  by ANDERSON,MYA 07:45
07:45 STEAL  by BRAILSFORD,ANISSA
07:39 68-49 V 19 GOOD LAYUP by MCELROY,ALEX(fastbreak)(in the paint)



-- ASSIST  by BRAILSFORD,ANISSA
TURNOVER  by ANDERSON,MYA 07:16

07:16 STEAL  by BRAILSFORD,ANISSA

07:12 68-51 V 17
GOOD LAYUP by BRAILSFORD,ANISSA(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

FOUL  by ANDERSON,MYA 07:12
07:12 SUB OUT by WOOD,JONAH
07:12 SUB IN by FORBES,CYBELE

SUB OUT by ANDERSON,MYA 07:12
SUB OUT by HARRELL,HOPE 07:12
SUB IN by MCLENDON,AMANDA 07:12
SUB IN by EDWARDS,SKYLAR 07:12

07:12 68-52 V 16 GOOD FT by BRAILSFORD,ANISSA(fastbreak)
MISS LAYUP by EDWARDS,SKYLAR(in the paint) 06:52
REBOUND OFF by MCLENDON,AMANDA --
MISS TIPIN by MCLENDON,AMANDA(in the paint) 06:44

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
06:28 TURNOVER  by FORBES,CYBELE

STEAL  by BURRELL,ADAZHA 06:28
GOOD LAYUP by MCLENDON,AMANDA(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 06:23 70-52 V 18
ASSIST  by BURRELL,ADAZHA --

06:09 MISS 3PTR by BRAILSFORD,ANISSA
-- REBOUND OFF by BRAILSFORD,ANISSA

06:00 MISS 3PTR by FORBES,CYBELE
REBOUND DEF by MCLENDON,AMANDA --
TURNOVER  by MCLENDON,AMANDA 05:47

05:47 STEAL  by HYDE,KAYCIE
05:42 70-54 V 16 GOOD LAYUP by HYDE,KAYCIE(fastbreak)(in the paint)

FOUL  by BONDS,ANNIKA 05:30
TURNOVER  by BONDS,ANNIKA 05:30

05:30 SUB OUT by BRAILSFORD,ANISSA
05:30 SUB IN by WALKER,TRINITI

SUB OUT by BONDS,ANNIKA 05:30
SUB OUT by BURRELL,ADAZHA 05:30
SUB IN by BATTLE,LAILA 05:30
SUB IN by TARRANCE,ZORI 05:30
FOUL  by TARRANCE,ZORI 05:30
FOUL  by TARRANCE,ZORI 05:29

05:17 MISS 3PTR by MCELROY,ALEX
-- REBOUND OFF by HYDE,KAYCIE

05:06 70-55 V 15 GOOD FT by FORBES,CYBELE(fastbreak)
05:06 MISS FT by FORBES,CYBELE(fastbreak)

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 05:05
REBOUND DEF by MCLENDON,AMANDA --
MISS JUMPER by MCLENDON,AMANDA 04:55
REBOUND OFF by OWENS,JASMINE --

04:49 FOUL  by WALKER,TRINITI
04:49 SUB OUT by WALKER,TRINITI
04:49 SUB IN by BRAILSFORD,ANISSA

GOOD FT by OWENS,JASMINE 04:49 71-55 V 16
MISS FT by OWENS,JASMINE 04:49

-- REBOUND DEF by BRAILSFORD,ANISSA
04:26 71-58 V 13 GOOD 3PTR by HENDRIE,AVA

-- ASSIST  by FORBES,CYBELE
MISS LAYUP by BATTLE,LAILA(in the paint) 03:55
REBOUND OFF by MCLENDON,AMANDA --
GOOD TIPIN by MCLENDON,AMANDA(in the paint) 03:50 73-58 V 15

03:35 MISS JUMPER by BRAILSFORD,ANISSA(in the paint)
BLOCK  by MCLENDON,AMANDA 03:35
REBOUND DEF by MCLENDON,AMANDA --
MISS JUMPER by MCLENDON,AMANDA(in the paint) 03:25
REBOUND OFF by OWENS,JASMINE --



GOOD LAYUP by EDWARDS,SKYLAR(in the paint) 03:12 75-58 V 17
ASSIST  by MCLENDON,AMANDA --

02:54 MISS 3PTR by BRAILSFORD,ANISSA
-- REBOUND OFF by HYDE,KAYCIE

02:48 75-60 V 15 GOOD LAYUP by HYDE,KAYCIE(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by EDWARDS,SKYLAR 02:26
REBOUND OFF by OWENS,JASMINE --
MISS TIPIN by OWENS,JASMINE(in the paint) 02:20
REBOUND OFF by MCLENDON,AMANDA --
GOOD TIPIN by MCLENDON,AMANDA(in the paint) 02:18 77-60 V 17
FOUL  by EDWARDS,SKYLAR 02:03
SUB OUT by MCLENDON,AMANDA 02:03
SUB OUT by BATTLE,LAILA 02:03
SUB IN by STINSON,DEASIA 02:03
SUB IN by HARRELL,HOPE 02:03

02:03 77-61 V 16 GOOD FT by FORBES,CYBELE
02:03 77-62 V 15 GOOD FT by FORBES,CYBELE

MISS JUMPER by OWENS,JASMINE 01:49
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD JUMPER by OWENS,JASMINE 01:39 79-62 V 17
ASSIST  by HARRELL,HOPE --

01:30 MISS 3PTR by FORBES,CYBELE
REBOUND DEF by EDWARDS,SKYLAR --
MISS 3PTR by TARRANCE,ZORI 00:58
REBOUND OFF by OWENS,JASMINE --

00:42 FOUL  by HYDE,KAYCIE
MISS JUMPER by EDWARDS,SKYLAR 00:42
REBOUND OFF by OWENS,JASMINE --
GOOD TIPIN by OWENS,JASMINE(in the paint) 00:38 81-62 V 19

00:35 TURNOVER  by HYDE,KAYCIE
GOOD LAYUP by OWENS,JASMINE(in the paint) 00:07 83-62 V 21
ASSIST  by STINSON,DEASIA --

00:01 83-65 V 18 GOOD 3PTR by HYDE,KAYCIE


